## **CITY OF MORIARTY REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING**

March 22, 2023 @7:30 P.M.

202 Broadway St. S – Moriarty, NM 87035

- a. Welcome
- b. Pledge of Allegiance
- c. Roll Call of Council members
- d. Add to agenda (for discussion only) Pursuant to 10-15-1 through 10-15-4 (NMSA 1978) these issues can be addressed in general. No decision can be rendered at this meeting.

## **CONSENT AGENDA**

- 1. CONSIDER AND ACT UPON APPROVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS
  - a) Approval of Bills -Pending Council review
  - b) Ratification of Approval to MVD Contract Extension
  - c) Ratification of Resolution No. 22-23-23 for Submission of NMDOT MAP Project
  - d) Ratification of Approval of Emergency Purchase Exceeding \$5,000 under a Cooperative Agreement for **Citywide IT Server**

Motion	Second	Action	
FIRE DEPARTM	ENT RFP - VM		
2. AWARD OF F	RFP 2023-01-MFD VM		
	ESS FOR EVALUATION		
b. CON	ISIDER AND ACT UPON APP	ROVAL OF AWARD OF RFP-2023-01-MFD	) VM
Motion	Second	Action	
MFD - UPDATE			
3. PUBLIC WOR	KS – PERSONNEL MATTERS		
CONSIDER AI	ND ACT UPON APPROVAL O	F PERSONNEL ACTION - PUBLIC WORKS	
Motion	Second	Action	
PUBLIC WORKS	– JEFF TAPIA		
4. CONSIDER A	ND ACT UPON APPROVAL TO	O BEGIN RECRUITMENT	
	elop New Job Descriptions -		
b. Ten	nporary/Seasonal 2 position	s	
Motion	Second	Action	

- 5. UPDATES:
- 6. MPD UPDATE
- 7. ADJOURN

A copy of this agenda is available at the City Clerk's Office at 201 Broadway St. in Moriarty, New Mexico. An electronic copy of the agenda may be requested by emailing goclerk@moriartynm.gov.